

250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

December 22, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND MAIL

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, Washington 98503 State Of WASH
JTIL. AND TRANSP
COMMISSION

/22/22 16:0

Records Management

Re: UG-210094 - NW Natural's 2022 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) – PLEXOS Model

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (NW Natural or Company), hereby submits the PLEXOS model for its 2022 Integrated Resource Plan. Due to its voluminous and integrated nature, the model is being submitted on a thumb drive.

The information contained in the model is designated as confidential pursuant to WAC 480-07-160 as it contains commercially sensitive information.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling NW Natural Rates & Regulatory Affairs 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 610-7330

Fax: (503) 220-2579 eFiling@nwnatural.com Ryan Sigurdson NW Natural

Regulatory Attorney (WSBA #39733)

250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 610-7570 ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com eric.nelsen@nwnatural.com

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Trujillo

Rebecca Trujillo Regulatory Consultant NW Natural 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204

Telephone: (503) 610-7326 rebecca.trujillo@nwnatural.com

Attachments:

210094-NWN-IRP-PLEXOS-Model-12-22-2022 (C).zip 210094-NWN-IRP-PLEXOS-Model-12-22-2022 (R)